A/0581/40

Atty. Dkf. No. 017346-0186

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)			-005	U	.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COM	MERCE
(Rev 6-93)	RE	09-29-2	5002	SHEET		Patent and Trader	
4/1/15				113 Rec'd P0	CT/PTO	14 APR	200
To the Director of the United	States Pa	103091	748	attached original			
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):	10309	2. Name and	address of receiving			
Michel BANÂTRE							
Gilbert CABILLIC							
Paul COUDERC			INRIA IN	ISTITUT NATIO	NAL DE F	RECHERCH	ΗE
				PRMATIQUE ET	EN AUTO	DMATIQUE	:
				e de Voluceau	_		
				ncourt - B.P. 10)5		
			F-78153	nay Cedex			
			France				
Additional conveying party(ies) N (0					
3. Nature of conveyance:							
	NMENT						
Execution Date: 3/22/2005 a	nd 3/23/200	5	Additional nan	ne(s) & address(e	s) attached	? NO	
4. Application number(s) or p			Additional Hair	ne(s) a address(e.	s) allacheu	· NO	
							er et er
If this is being filed togethe	r with a new a	application, the exec	ution date of th	e application is:	3/22/	2005 and 3/2	3/2005
A. Patent Applicatio	n Number(s):		R Pa	atent Number(s):			
ти типетт фринции			D . 1 O	itorit (tarribor(o).			
		 Additional numbe	rs attached? NO)			
5. Name and address of party				per of applications/	natente inv	volved:	1
concerning document shou	ld be mailed:				paterits inv		
Brian J. McNamar	•		7. Total fee (3	37 C.F.R. § 3.41):		\$40.00	
FOLEY & LARDNE			X Check E	nclosed			
Washington Harbo			_				
3000 K Street, N.W				to deposit account			
Washington, D.C.	20007-5143		8. Deposit acc	count number:	19-0741		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
0.04-4							
Statement and signature: To the best of my kno	wledge and t	elief the foregoing	information is t	rue and correct an	d any attac	had aany ia	~ 4
copy of the original document.	. The Commi	ssioner is hereby at	ithorized to cha	arge anv additiona	u arry attac I recordatio	nea copy is n fees which	a true i mav
be required in this matter to th	e above-iden	tified deposit)accou	nt. /	o ,			
Brian J. McNama	ara		11.0/1	a	Anril	14 2005	L
Dian J. MCHaile	41 A		re unin	Curcia	April	14, 2005	
Name of person sign	ing		Signature			Date	
	-	-1-1					
		otal number of page	es including cov	ver sheet, attachm	ents, and d	locument:	3

04/18/2005 GFREY1 00000116 10531291 05 FC:8021 40.00 GP

002.1376053.1

PATENT REEL: 017029 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and INRIA INSTITUT NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQU ET EN AUTOMATIQUE

address of Domaine de Voluceau, Rocquencourt, B.P. 105, F-78153 LE CHESNAY Cédex (FRANCE)

assignee

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

title of invention Device and method for managing data between communication facilities to obtain a mobile service

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

check one □ executed concurrently herewith □ executed on

□ executed on
□ Serial No. PCT/FR 03/02997 Filed
October 10, 2003

and

in and to said United States Patent Application, including any and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said

invention;

002.1116186.1

PATENT REEL: 017029 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT

, , , , , , , , ,

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS							
Name: BANATRE Michel	Signature:	Date: 22 3 05					
Name: CABILLIC Gilbert	Signature:	Date: 23 103 105					
Name: COUDERC Paul	Signature: Con suc	Date: 23/03/05					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
Name:	Signature:	Date:					
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES							
Name: LE TONQUEZE charle.	Signature: Affarques	Date: 13/03/05					
Name: DELHAYE bean-doi	Signature:	Date: 23/03/05					

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

002.1116186.1

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 017029 FRAME: 0148